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CENTRAL SCHOOLS IN MAKESHIFT HOUSES
Sethi Shri Arjun Charan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some of the Central Schools, opened during the last three years in the different parts of the country, are being run in makeshift houses and are without Principals as a result, students are put to hardships;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) are initially opened in temporary accommodation provided by the State Government /Sponsoring Authority, till permanent buildings are constructed by Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS). Every KV is having a Principal posted as on today.

(b) & (c) To facilitate the construction of permanent building all efforts are made to (i) expedite transfer of land from State Government/Sponsoring Authority; (ii) adequate provision for construction activities in the budget; (iii) and expeditious approval of building plans by the concerned agencies. As regards the filling up the posts of Principals, KVS takes necessary action for direct recruitment and promotions on regular basis.
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